FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-20-2000



101409151

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type					
New	Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government					
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Thomas J. Burczynski	06 13 2000					
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Lawrence P. Head	06 13 2000					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Federal Cartridge Company	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) 900 Ehlen Drive	representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Anoka City	Minnesota 55303-7501 State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and A	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
/18/2000 NTHAI1 00000136 09597017 FC:581 40.00 OP	OR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0436

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

Page 2

J.S. Department of Commerce
atent and Trademark Office
PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 612/339-0120		
Name	Everett J. Schroeder		
Address (line 1)	222 South Ninth Street		
Address (line 2)	Suite 2870		
Address (line 3)	Minneapolis, MN 55402		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
	J L L		
	s being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year		
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year O6 13 2000		
Patent Coor	peration Treaty (PCT)		
•	PCT PCT application number		
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT		
has	not been assigned.		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed 🗹 Deposit Account 🗌		
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 19-0715		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No		
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Ever	rett J. Schroeder west 4 schroeder 6/20/2000 of Person Signing Signature Date		
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date		

REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0437

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ios)	
Enter additional C	maik ii auultollai italiles di conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Nume (inte i)	Craig S. Pilarski	06 15 2000
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	tylias	
_	Ty(les) Mark if additional names of receiving partie eceiving Party(ies)	s attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (tine 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		I is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Mullic (inte 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
~ ~	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	· · · ·
Pat	ent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)

PATENT

REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Thomas J. Burczynski, Lawrence P. Head, and Craig S. Pilarski, residing at 3190 County Route 7, Montour Falls, Schuyler County, New York, 14865; 1930 209th Avenue Northeast, Cedar, Anoka County, Minnesota, 55011; and 2114 134th Northwest, Andover, Anoka County, Minnesota, 55304, respectively, are the inventors and owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain improvements in an invention for a CAPTIVE SOFT-POINT BULLET, disclosed in our application for United States Letters Patent and executed by us of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Federal Cartridge Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at 900 Ehlen Drive, Anoka, Minnesota, 55303-7501, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the said application for any and all countries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid to us by the said Federal Cartridge Company, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Federal Cartridge Company, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all Letters Patent and any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention.

Signed at Oressa, New York, this 13th day of June, 2000.

Momas J. Burczynski

STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Schay ler

On this 13 Hday of ______ 2000, before me, a Notary Public within and for said county, personally appeared Thomas J. Burczynski, to me known to be the identical person who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his free act and deed.

SS

Notary Public

LOIS F. DRAKE Notary Public, State of New York No. 01DR5026694 Qualified in Schuyler County

Commission Expires _______

Thomas J. Burczynski, et al. 220 FRAME: 0439

Signed at	, Minnesota, this	day of	, 2000.	
	Lawr	ence P. Head		
	Lawi	chec I . Head		
STATE OF MINNESOTA	}			
COLDITY OF] SS			
COUNTY OF				
On this day of	. 2000. before a	ne. a Notary Public	within and for said coun	tv nersonally
appeared Lawrence P. Head, to				
acknowledged to me that he ex				,
	Notes	y Public		
	inotal	y rubiic		
Signed at	, Minnesota, this	day of	, 2000.	
	Craio	S. Pilarski		
	Claig	, o. i naiski		
STATE OF MINNESOTA]			
COLDITIVOS] SS			
COUNTY OF				
On this day of	. 2000. before i	ne, a Notary Public	within and for said count	ty personally
appeared Craig S. Pilarski, to r	ne known to be the ident	tical person who ex	ecuted the foregoing ins	trument, and
acknowledged to me that he ex				,
	<u></u>	m. Dublio		
	Notai	y Public		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Thomas J. Burczynski, Lawrence P. Head, and Craig S. Pilarski, residing at 3190 County Route 7, Montour Falls, Schuyler County, New York, 14865; 1930 209th Avenue Northeast, Cedar, Anoka County, Minnesota, 55011; and 2114 134th Northwest, Andover, Anoka County, Minnesota, 55304, respectively, are the inventors and owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain improvements in an invention for a CAPTIVE SOFT-POINT BULLET, disclosed in our application for United States Letters Patent and executed by us of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Federal Cartridge Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at 900 Ehlen Drive, Anoka, Minnesota, 55303-7501, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the said application for any and all countries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid to us by the said Federal Cartridge Company, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Federal Cartridge Company, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all Letters Patent and any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention.

Signed at	, New York, this	day of	, 2000.	
	Thor	mas J. Burczynsk	i	
STATE OF NEW YORK] SS			
COUNTY OF]			
On this day of appeared Thomas J. Burczyns acknowledged to me that he e	•	dentical person w		
	Nota	ury Public	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

PATENT REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0441

Signed at Aug Ka, Minnesota, t	his 13 day of Jung, 2000. Lawrence P. Head
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF ANDKA]] SS]
	before me, a Notary Public within and for said county, personally the identical person who executed the foregoing instrument, and his free act and deed. Notary Public
Signed at, Minnesota, t	
	Craig S. Pilarski
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF]] SS]
On this day of, 2000, papeared Craig S. Pilarski, to me known to be the acknowledged to me that he executed the same of	before me, a Notary Public within and for said county, personally ne identical person who executed the foregoing instrument, and his free act and deed.
	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Thomas J. Burczynski, Lawrence P. Head, and Craig S. Pilarski, residing at 3190 County Route 7, Montour Falls, Schuyler County, New York, 14865; 1930 209th Avenue Northeast, Cedar, Anoka County, Minnesota, 55011; and 2115 134th Northwest, Andover, Anoka County, Minnesota, 55304, respectively, are the inventors and owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain improvements in an invention for a CAPTIVE SOFT-POINT BULLET, disclosed in our application for United States Letters Patent and executed by us of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Federal Cartridge Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at 900 Ehlen Drive, Anoka, Minnesota, 55303-7501, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the said application for any and all countries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and in and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), in hand paid to us by the said Federal Cartridge Company, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Federal Cartridge Company, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent or Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all Letters Patent and any and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention.

Signed at	, New York, this	day of	, 2000.
	Thon	nas J. Burczynski	
STATE OF NEW YORK] [SS		
COUNTY OF	l		
	ki, to me known to be the i	dentical person wh	lic within and for said county, personally o executed the foregoing instrument, and
	Nota	ry Public	

PATENT REEL: 010920 FRAME: 0443

Signed at	, Minnesota, this	day of	, 2000.	
	Lawi	rence P. Head		
STATE OF MINNESOTA]] S S			
COUNTY OF				
On this day of appeared Lawrence P. Head, to me acknowledged to me that he execut	known to be the ide	ntical person who	c within and for said county, person executed the foregoing instrument	
	Nota	ry Public		
Signed at Finer Sette Br.				
	— Crai	S. Pilarski		
STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Henry Pin]] SS 			
On this 15 day of 30 appeared Craig S. Pilarski, to me lacknowledged to me that he execut	known to be the idea	ntical person who e	c within and for said county, perso executed the foregoing instrument	
DAWN M. GE NOTARY PUBLIC – I HENNEPIN C My Comm. Expires	OUNTY {	au W) ary Public	Genosky	